 1 of 46  REV: 120905
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS26334DK/DS26324DK is a fully integrated
design kit for the DS26334 and DS326324 3.3V, 16-
channel, E1/T1/J1 line interface units (LIUs). This
design kit contains all the necessary circuitry to
evaluate the DS26334 and DS26324 in all modes of
operation. The design kit also includes an on-board

 DS26334DK/DS26324DK.def Definition File
 DS26334DK/DS26324DK Data Sheet
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART DESCRIPTION
DS26334DK Design Kit Board for DS26334
DS26324DK Design Kit Board for DS26324
FEATURES
� Expedites New Designs by Eliminating First-
Pass Prototyping
� Demonstrates Key Functions of the
DS26334/DS26324
� Includes DS26334/DS26324 x 16-Port LIU,
Transformers, 75Ω BNC Connectors, RJ-48
Connectors, and Termination Passives
� Communicates Directly with any PC with a
USB or RS-232 Serial Interface